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Botley West Solar Farm, Oxfordshire

Trench 470: sections and photographs
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Botley West Solar Farm, Oxfordshire

Trench 470: sections and photographs
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Ditches 47011 and 47013, looking south (1m scale)Ditches 47007 and 47009, looking south-east (1m scale)

1:201:2000 1m1m

74.8m
AOD

NE SW

Section 171

47010
47008

ditch
47007ditch

47009

74.8m
AOD

SW NE

Section 172

47012

47014

ditch
47013

ditch
47011



Cotswold
Archaeology

PROJECT TITLE

FIGURE TITLE

FIGURE NO.

142

Botley West Solar Farm, Oxfordshire

Trench 561: plan, sections and 
photographs
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Ditches 56102 and 56106, looking north (1m scale) Pit 56112 and posthole 56114, looking south (0.2m and 1m scale)
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Botley West Solar Farm, Oxfordshire

Trench 562: plan, sections and 
photographs
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Posthole 56205, looking east (0.2m scale)

Posthole 56202, looking east (0.4m scale)
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Botley West Solar Farm, Oxfordshire

Trench 562: section and photograph
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Botley West Solar Farm, Oxfordshire

Fields 2.37-2.45 and 2.72: trench location 
plan showing cropmarks and geophysical 
survey results 

PROJECT NO.
DATE
SCALE@A3

DRAWN BY
CHECKED BY
PM

CR1760
20/03/2025
1:5000

HMM
HK
AT

© Crown copyright and database rights 2025 Ordnance Survey AC0000808122

Andover  01264 347630

Cirencester  01285 771022

Milton Keynes  01908 564660

Suffolk  01449 900120

w www.cotswoldarchaeology.co.uk

e enquiries@cotswoldarchaeology.co.uk

1:50001:500000 250m250m

T489T489
T490T490

T579T579

T580T580

T581T581T474T474

T577T577
T473T473

T472T472

T480T480

T482T482

T483T483

T475T475

T476T476

T477T477

T484T484

T485T485

T486T486

T488T488

T592T592

T591T591

T590T590
T589T589

T587T587

T510T510

T507T507

T505T505

T504T504

T501T501

T500T500
T499T499

T502T502
T503T503

T497T497

T496T496

T491T491

T492T492

T582T582

T495T495

T498T498

T512T512
T506T506

T509T509

T508T508

T593T593

T595T595

T594T594

T479T479

T481T481

T596T596

T583T583

T493T493

T494T494

T584T584

T585T585T588T588

T586T586
T511T511

T487T487

T478T478

1.11.1

1.11.1

Site boundary

Field boundary

Field number

Field boundary
(WA forthcoming)

Field number
(WA forthcoming)

Evaluation trench
(WA forthcoming)

Evaluation trench

Agricultural (strong)

Agricultural (weak)

Probable archaeology

Possible archaeology

Extraction

Ferrous point

Magnetic interference

Natural

Possible buried utility

Unable to survey

Geophysical survey results
(Atlas Geophysical 2024)

Air Photo Services 2023

Cropmark

T772T772

T352T352
T773T773

T349T349

T212T212

T353T353

T348T348

T344T344 T768T768

T762T762T762

T762T762

T339T339

T211T211T211
T764T764T764

T765T765T765

T331T331T331

T758T758T758 T210T210T210

T760T760T760

T762T762T762

T335T335T335

T338T338T338

T333T333T333

T337T337T337

T336T336T336

T334T334

T759T759

T332T332T332

T330T330T330

see Fig. 146see Fig. 146

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!!!!

NN

T578T578



BBBBUUUUUUUUU
RRRRRRRRLLLLLIIEEEEEGGGGGGGGGGGGG

HHHHHHHH
RRRRRRRRROOOOOOOOOOOO

AAAAAAAAAAADDDDDDDDDD

99

66
9

9

66

6

9

9

9

6

6

6

66

6

99

9

6
6

66
6

6

66

66

66

66

6

6

66

6

6

66

6

6

6

6

6

9
9

6

6666

6

66

99
9

2.4

2.462.46

2.51

2.742.74

2.762.76

2.752.75

2.422.42

2.442.44

2.452.45

2.432.43

2.382.38

2.372.37

2.402.40

445500
445500

445000
445000

212700212700

213200213200

Cotswold
Archaeology

PROJECT TITLE

FIGURE TITLE

FIGURE NO.

146

Botley West Solar Farm, Oxfordshire

Fields 2.37, 2.38, 2.40 and 2.42-2.45: trench 
location plan, showing archaeological features, 
cropmarks and geophysical survey results
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Ditch 47802, looking south-west (0.4m scale)

Ditches 47804 (right) and 47806 (left), looking south-west (1m scale)
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Botley West Solar Farm, Oxfordshire

Trench 478: plan, sections and 
photographs
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Botley West Solar Farm, Oxfordshire

Trench 493: plan, section and 
photograph
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Ditch 49302, looking north (1m scale)
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Botley West Solar Farm, Oxfordshire

Trench 494: plan, sections and 
photograph
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Botley West Solar Farm, Oxfordshire

Trench 494: sections and photographs
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Ditch 49416, looking south (0.4m scale)Ditch 49412 (right) and pit 49414 (left), looking east (1m scale)
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Botley West Solar Farm, Oxfordshire

Trench 511: plan, sections and 
photograph
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Botley West Solar Farm, Oxfordshire

Trench 511: sections and photographs
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Botley West Solar Farm, Oxfordshire

Trench 511: sections and photographs
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Ditch 51117, looking north-west (1m scale)Ditch 51115, looking south-east (0.4m scale)
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Botley West Solar Farm, Oxfordshire

Trench 585: plan, section and 
photograph
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Ditches 58503, 58506 and 58508, looking south-west (1m scale)
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Botley West Solar Farm, Oxfordshire

Trench 585: sections and photographs
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Ditch 58512, looking south-west (1m scale)Ditch 58510, looking south-west (1m scale)
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Botley West Solar Farm, Oxfordshire

Trench 585: plan and section
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Botley West Solar Farm, Oxfordshire

Trench 588: plan, sections and 
photographs
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Ditch terminus 58805, looking north-east (0.4m scale)

Posthole 58803, looking north-east (0.2m scale)
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Botley West Solar Farm, Oxfordshire

Fields 2.53-2.56: trench location plan, 
showing archaeological features, 
cropmarks and geophysical survey results 
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Botley West Solar Farm, Oxfordshire

Trenches 513 and 5131: plan, section 
and photograph
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